SB0911/578278/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 911

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "repealing" and substitute "increasing"; and in line 8, strike "making conforming changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike the bracket; and in the same line, after "(3)" insert "(1)"; in lines 23, 26, 29, and 32, strike "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively; in line 23, strike "\$50,000" and substitute "\$65,000"; in line 26, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$130,000"; in line 29, strike "\$200,000" and substitute "\$260,000"; and in line 32, strike "\$300,000" and substitute "\$385,000".

On page 3, in line 1, strike the bracket and substitute:

- "(II) 1. THE LIMITATION ON COMPENSATORY DAMAGES
 PROVIDED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL INCREASE BY
 5% ON OCTOBER 1 EACH YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2021.
- 2. THE INCREASED AMOUNT SHALL APPLY TO CAUSES OF ACTION ARISING BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 OF THAT YEAR AND SEPTEMBER 30 OF THE FOLLOWING YEAR, INCLUSIVE.";

in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively.

SB0911/578278/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 911 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in lines 17, 19, 21, 23, 26, 27, 28, and 30, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 19, strike "(1)"; in line 21, strike "(2)"; and in line 28, strike the comma.